➢ 07 safety alerts were circulated to the MDMCs/AMCs for the safety surveillance of medical devices. 

➢ 23 training/awareness programmes and 27 stakeholder meetings were conducted.  

➢ 4 e-Newsletters were published during this tenure 

TOTAL REVENUE GENERATION  

IPC has generated Revenue amounting to Rs. 22,40,20,862/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Forty Lakh 

Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two Only) by the Sale & Distribution of IPRS, IMP-RS, 

Prednisone Dissolution Calibrator Tablet and IPC Priced Publications. 

Analytical Research & Development (AR&D) Division firmly reinforces the mission and vision of the Indian 

Pharmacopoeia Commission (IPC) by bringing the highest standards of drugs through its translational and dynamic

[...]

22nd to 25th February 2023, organized by JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research, Mysuru, 

Karnataka. 

14 PUBLICATION, LIBRARY & 

INFORMATION  

Awareness Program on Indian Pharmacopoeia (IP) and Indian Pharmacopoeia Reference Standards 

(IPRS) was organized at Dehradun on 28th April 2022. 

Revenue Generation:  

Total Revenue of ₹ 10,43,90,457/- (Rupees Ten Crore Forty Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four 

Hundred Fifty Seven Only) including GST @ 5% has been generated by the sales and distribution of IPC 

Priced Publications. 

LIBRARY & INFORMATION DIVISION 

The IPC Library and Information Division is the well developed and enriched with valuable 

collections. IPC Library is specialized in terms of their collections which are Pharmacopoeia and National

[...]

The glimpses of the activities are annexed in photo gallery. 

Hindi Pakhwada, 18-29 Sept., 2023- Various Competition & Prize Distribution 

A. Revenue generated by Sale/Distribution of IPRS, IMP-RS and Prednisone Dissolution Calibrator 

Tablet :-  

₹ 11,96,30,405.00/- (Eleven Crore Ninety-Six Lacs Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Five Rupees 

Only) including GST @ 18%. 

B.  Revenue generated by Sales & distribution of IPC Priced Publications 

₹ 10,43,90,457/- Rupees Ten Crore Forty Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 

Seven Only including GST @ 5%. 

Total Revenue of ₹ 22,40,20,862/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Forty Lakh Twenty Thousand 

Eight Hundred Sixty Two Only) has been generated by the Sale/Distribution of IPRS, IMP-RS and 

Prednisone Dissolution Calibrator Tablet and IPC Priced Publications. 

The Finance and Accounts Division supported the smooth functioning of IPC by allocating suitable

[...]

➢ 23 प्रसशक्षण/जागरूकता कायषक्रम और 27 हहतिारक बैठकें  आयोजजत की गईं.  

➢ इस कायषकाल के दौरान 4 ई-न्यमज़लेर्र प्रकासशत ककये गये.  

कुल िाजस्ि सजृन 

आईपीसी ने आईपीआरएस, आईएमपी-आरएस, प्रेडतनसोन डडसॉल्यमशन कैसलब्रेर्र रै्बलेर् और आईपीसी 
ममल्य प्रकाशनों की बबक्री और वितरण द्िारा 22,40,20,862/-रू (बाईस करोड चालीस लाख बीस हजार 
आठ सौ बासठ रुपये मात्र) का राजस्ि जुर्ाया है।  

विश्लेषणात्मक अनुसांिान एिां विकास (एआर एांड डी) प्रभाग अपनी राांसलेशनल और गततशील अनुसांिान 

गततविधियों के माध्यम से दिाओां के उच्चतम मानक स् र्थावपत करत ेहुए भारतीय भेषज सांहहता आयोग (आईपीसी) 

के समशन और दृजष्ट्र्कोण को मजबमती से लागम करता है। ए आर एांड डी प्रभाग भारतीय फामाषकोवपया (आईपी) और